
Partner List - Non-Market/Social Service Organizations
The partner list includes organizations that have made a positive impact in their communities and/or have

shown an interest in affordable housing in Edmonton. This resource aims to connect social and affordable

housing providers with market and non-market entities, fostering collaboration and creating opportunities

for partnerships on housing strategies and projects.

Name Organization Email

Khalid Amin
Al Rashid Mosque / Arabian Muslim
Association khalid.amin@alrashidmosque.ca

Nancy Lavimizadeh
Apadana Womens’ Housing Ltd. / Swan
Womens’ Foundation nancyl@swanfoundation.ca

Leanne Carr
Autism Independent Living Association
(AILA) autismindependentliving@gmail.com

Johanna Knetti Bissell Centre jknettig@bissellcentre.org

Gus Rozycki Bosco Foundation grozycki@boscofoundation.com

Aidan Inglis Boyle Street Community Service ainglis@boylestreet.org

Rob Appleyard
Brentwood Community Development
Group Info@BrentwoodGroup.ca

Brad Seneca Buffalo Keeper NehiYaw Centre bradseneca2@gmail.com

Dicky Dikamba CANAVUA direction@canavua.org

Robert Akkerman
Catholic Charity Society/Catholic Social
Services Robert.Akkerman@cssalberta.ca

Lindsay Munn Civida lindsay.munn@civida.ca

Confederacy of Treaty Six
First Nations Confederacy of Treaty Six First Nations info@treatysix.org

Abdirazak Said
Downtown Islamic Association (Sahaba
Mosque) info@sahabamosque.com

Bonny Spenser, Quinn Wade,
and Sadie Thompson Edmonton 2 Spirit Society housing@edmonton2s.com

Barb Spencer
Edmonton City Centre Church
Corporation (e4c) bspencer@e4calberta.org

Executive Director
Edmonton Community Development
Corporation info@edmontoncdc.org
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Kevin Mah Greater Edmonton Foundation KMah@gef.org

Yasushi Ohki Green Violin yasushi.ohki@greenviolin.ca

Ann-Marie Reddy Habitat for Humanity areddy@hfh.org

Tyler Radke Hill Plain (Alexis Nakota Sioux Nation) tyler.radke@hillplain.com

Nick Lilley HomeEd info@myhomeed.ca

Susan McGee Homeward Trust smcgee@homewardtrust.ca

Taylor Soroka JPWC Jasper Place Wellness Centre taylors@jpwc.ca

Roch Labelle
La Société des Manoirs Saint-Joachim et
Saint-Thomas roch.labelle@msjst.ca

Bindu Bonneau Metis Urban/Capital Housing Corporation info@metishousing.ca

Brent Trask Mustard Seed brenttrask@theseed.ca

Keri Cardinal Niginan Housing Ventures keri.cardinal@niginan.ca

Shannon Beaverbones O’chiese First Nations shannon.beaverbones@ochiesebc.ca

Marisa Redmond Right At Home Housing Society mredmond@rightathomehousing.com

Vanessa Sim Salvation Army Vanessa.Sim@salvationarmy.ca

Steve Kovacic The Good Samaritan Society skovacic@gss.org

Mike Cardinal Tipeemso Development (GP) Ltd. mikecardinal@tallcree.ca

Margo Auger Treaty 8 First Nations of Alberta mauger@treaty8.org

Randeen Burr Vista Housing For Seniors randeen.burr@vistahousing.org

Gail Maiangowi Whitefish First Nation #128 gmaiangowi@gmail.com

Leslie Allen WIN House leslie.allen@winhouse.org

Candace Smallwood Wings of Providence Society csmallwood@wingsofprovidence.ca

Kathy Collins Wings of Providence Society kcollins@wingsofprovidence.ca

Kathleen Griffin Yellowhead Tribal Council kathleen.griffin@ytcadmin.ca

Christine McCourt-Reid YWCA Edmonton c.mccourt-reid@ywcaedm.org

Disclaimer

The City of Edmonton is providing this list of organizations (the “Information”) as a resource for connecting potential partners in the affordable

housing sector. While we share this Information to facilitate collaboration, the City of Edmonton is not liable for any risks, outcomes, or issues that

may arise from these connections. The City of Edmonton does not warrant or guarantee, either expressed or implied, the accuracy, completeness,

reliability, or suitability of the Information for any purpose. All persons and companies accessing this Information are advised not to rely on the

Information and to seek their own professional advice for any particular purpose. In no event shall the City of Edmonton and its employees,

members, agents, contractors, and suppliers be liable for any loss or damages of any kind arising in any way out of any use of the Information.

Organizations are encouraged to conduct their due diligence before entering into any partnerships or agreements.
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